
 

 

 
  

  

Appendix A

Figures





Delta-Mendota Canal

W
ar

d 
Av

e

Mi
st

let
oe

 A
ve

Da
vis

 R
d

Elfers Rd

W Marshall Rd

SOURCE: DWR 2022; ESRI World Imagery 2021

Da
te:

 1
2/9

/20
22

  -
  L

as
t s

av
ed

 by
: m

m
cg

inn
is 

 - 
 P

at
h: 

Z:
\P

ro
jec

ts\
DW

R\
Ta

sk
s\j

12
20

62
8_

SR
R_

En
er

gy
 S

ite
s\M

AP
DO

C\
DO

CU
ME

NT
\S

ite
4_

Tu
rlo

ck
\F

igu
re

2_
1_

Pr
oje

ctL
oc

at
ion

.m
xd

0 1,000500
Feet

FIGURE 2-1

Newman

Patterson
Turlock

Waterford

Riverbank

Oakdale

C a l a v e r a s
C o u n t y

T u o l u m n e
C o u n t y

S a n  J o a q u i n
C o u n t y

C o n t r a
C o s t a

C o u n t y

M a r i p o s a
C o u n t y

M a d e r a  C o u n t y

o u n t yM e r c e d  C

S a n t a  C l a r a
C o u n t y

101

132132

99

120

165

233

84

130

59

88

108

12

26

33

140

49

152

4

205
580

5

S TA N I S L A U S
C O U N T Y

Project Location

Project Site

     Project Location
Department of Water Resources - Strategic Reliability Reserve Environmental Review - Turlock Marshall Substation Site



Da
te:

 1
2/1

9/2
02

2  
-  

La
st 

sa
ve

d b
y: 

mm
cg

inn
is 

 - 
 P

ath
: Z

:\P
ro

jec
ts\

DW
R\

Ta
sk

s\j
12

20
62

8_
SR

R_
En

er
gy

 S
ite

s\M
AP

DO
C\

DO
CU

M
EN

T\
Si

te
4_

Tu
rlo

ck
\F

igu
re

2_
2_

Pr
oje

ctS
ite

La
yo

ut
.m

xd

W Marshall Rd

Project Site Layout
Department of Water Resources - Strategic Reliability Reserve Environmental Review - Turlock Marshall Substation Site

SOURCE: DWR 2022; ESRI World Imagery 2021; Enchanted Rock 2022

0 200100
Feet

FIGURE 2-2

Project Site
Site Plan



Da
te:

 1
/10

/20
23

  -
  L

as
t s

av
ed

 by
: m

m
cg

inn
is 

 - 
 P

at
h: 

Z:
\P

ro
jec

ts\
DW

R\
Ta

sk
s\j

12
20

62
8_

SR
R_

En
er

gy
 S

ite
s\M

AP
DO

C\
DO

CU
ME

NT
\S

ite
4_

Tu
rlo

ck
\F

igu
re

3_
2_

1_
So

ils
.m

xd

W Marshall Rd

Soil Types
Department of Water Resources - Strategic Reliability Reserve Environmental Review - Turlock Marshall Substation
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Occurrences

1 - big tarplant
2 - Delta button-celery
3 - diamond-petaled
California poppy
4 - Lemmon’s jewelflower
5 - shining navarretia
6 - spiny-sepaled button-
celery

CNDDB Wildlife
Occurrences

1 - American badger
2 - burrowing owl
3 - cackling (=Aleutian
Canada) goose
4 - California horned lark
5 - Crotch bumble bee
6 - green sturgeon - southern
DPS
7 - steelhead - Central Valley
DPS
8 - loggerhead shrike
9 - Swainson’s hawk
10 -  tricolored blackbird
11 - San Joaquin coachwhip
12 - San Joaquin kit fox
13 - prairie falcon
14 - western spadefoot
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     Project Site Features

Department of Water Resources - Strategic Reliability Reserve Environmental Review - Turlock Marshall Substation Site 



Da
te:

 1
2/2

0/2
02

2  
-  

La
st 

sa
ve

d b
y: 

mm
cg

inn
is 

 - 
 P

ath
: Z

:\P
ro

jec
ts\

DW
R\

Ta
sk

s\j
12

20
62

8_
SR

R_
En

er
gy

 S
ite

s\M
AP

DO
C\

DO
CU

M
EN

T\
Si

te
4_

Tu
rlo

ck
\F

igu
re

3_
5_

1_
GP

_L
an

dU
se

.m
xd

W Marshall Rd

Existing General Plan Land Use Designations
Department of Water Resources - Strategic Reliability Reserve Environmental Review - Turlock Marshall Substation Site

SOURCE: DWR 2022; ESRI World Imagery 2021; Stainslaus County 2022

0 200100
Feet

FIGURE 3.5-1

Project Site
Agriculture



Da
te:

 1
2/2

0/2
02

2  
-  

La
st 

sa
ve

d b
y: 

mm
cg

inn
is 

 - 
 P

ath
: Z

:\P
ro

jec
ts\

DW
R\

Ta
sk

s\j
12

20
62

8_
SR

R_
En

er
gy

 S
ite

s\M
AP

DO
C\

DO
CU

M
EN

T\
Si

te
4_

Tu
rlo

ck
\F

igu
re

3_
5_

2_
Zo

nin
g.m

xd

W Marshall Rd

Existing Zoning
Department of Water Resources - Strategic Reliability Reserve Environmental Review - Turlock Marshall Substation Site

SOURCE: DWR 2022; ESRI World Imagery 2021; Stainslaus County 2022

0 200100
Feet

FIGURE 3.5-2

Project Site
General Agriculture 40 Acre



Da
te:

 1
2/2

0/2
02

2  
-  

La
st 

sa
ve

d b
y: 

mm
cg

inn
is 

 - 
 P

ath
: Z

:\P
ro

jec
ts\

DW
R\

Ta
sk

s\j
12

20
62

8_
SR

R_
En

er
gy

 S
ite

s\M
AP

DO
C\

DO
CU

M
EN

T\
Si

te
4_

Tu
rlo

ck
\F

igu
re

3_
5_

3_
Su

rro
un

din
gL

an
dU

se
s.m

xd

Residential

Agriculture

Agriculture

Agriculture

W Marshall Rd

Existing Surrounding Land Uses
Department of Water Resources - Strategic Reliability Reserve Environmental Review - Turlock Marshall Substation Site

SOURCE: DWR 2022; ESRI World Imagery 2021

0 200100
Feet

FIGURE 3.5-3

Project Site



Da
te:

 1
2/9

/20
22

  -
  L

as
t s

av
ed

 by
: m

m
cg

inn
is 

 - 
 P

at
h: 

Z:
\P

ro
jec

ts\
DW

R\
Ta

sk
s\j

12
20

62
8_

SR
R_

En
er

gy
 S

ite
s\M

AP
DO

C\
DO

CU
ME

NT
\S

ite
4_

Tu
rlo

ck
\F

igu
re

3_
5_

4_
FM

MP
.m

xd

W Marshall Rd

SOURCE: DWR 2022; ESRI World Imagery 2021; USDA 2016

0 200100
Feet

Project Site
Farmland Designations

Prime Farmland
Semi-Agricultural and Rural Commercial Land
Vacant or Disturbed Land

     FIGURE 3.5-4
    Existing Farmland, Mapping, and Monitoring Program Designations
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SOURCE: DWR 2022; ESRI World Imagery 2021; Dibblee 2007
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Existing Conditions – Turlock Marshall Substation Site
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FIGURE 3.12-1B
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Photo A: View east from Marshall Road toward existing substation yard fencing and 
transmission infrastructure

Photo B: View northeast from Marshall Road toward existing substation yard 
fencing and proposed facility site (located 120 feet away)

Photo C: View southwest from WB Marshall Road to proposed facility site (located 150 feet away)
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